Average daily census of hospitals with Schools of Nursing 1929

Group, 100 — 125 pts.

Watts Hospital

Group, 90— 100 pts.

James Walker Memorial Hospital

Group, 80 — 90 pts.
Rex Hospital
Presbyterian Hospital
Group, 70 — 80 pts.
Asheville Mission Hospital
City Memorial Hospital
*Lincoln Hospital
Group, 60 — 70 pts.
St. Leo’s Hospital
New Charlotte Sanatorium
Highsmith Hospital
Group, 50 — 60 pts.
Roanoke Rapids Hospital
St. Peter’s Hospital
High Point Hospital
Park View Hospital
Baptist Hospital
*St. Agnes’ Hospital
Group, 40 — 50 pts.
Salisbury Hospital
Aston Park Hospital
Wesley Long Hospital
Mercy Hospital Char
Pittman Hospital

Clinic Hospital

Grouped according to the daily average of patients.

Durham

Wilmington

Raleigh

Charlotte

Asheville
Winston-Salem

Durham

Greensboro
Charlotte

Fayetteville

Roanoke Rapids
Charlotte

High Point
Rocky Mount
Winston-Salem

Raleigh

Salisbury
Asheville
Greensboro
Charlotte
Fayetteville

Greensboro

TENATIVE CLASSIFICATION OF NORTH CAROLINA SCHOOLS OF NURSING.
1929

Daily Average

Daily Average

Daily Average

Daily Average

Daily Average

Daily Average

Daily Average

112

91

81

80

77

76

71

69

69

64

58

56

55

55

54

54

48

46

45

45

45

44



Baker Sanatorium

Group, 30 — 40 pts.
Biltmore Hospital
Davis Hospital
Martin Memorial Hospital
Rutherford Hospital

Guilford General Hospital

Thompson Memorial Hospital

Group, 20 — 30 pts.
Central Carolina Hospital
Shelby Hospital
Rocky Mt. Sanatorium
Richard Baker Hospital
Mary Elizabeth Hospital
Anson Sanatorium

* Colored Hospital

State Hospital, Dix Hill
North Carolina Sanatorium
Highland Hospital

Appalachian Hall Hospital

State Hospital, Dix Hill,
North Carolina Sanatorium
Highland Hospital

Appalachian Hall Hospital

Lumberton

Daily Average
Biltmore
Statesville
Mount Airy
Rutherfordton
High Point
Lumberton
Daily Average
Sanford
Shelby
Rocky Mount
Hickory
Raleigh

Wadesboro

Group - Special Hospitals
Length of Affiliation

Mental
Tuberculosis
Nervous & Mental
Nervous & Mental

Address of Hospitals
Bed Capacity

Raleigh,
Sanatorium
Asheville

Asheville

41

31
35
30
30
30

30

27
26
26
23
22

20

1 year
1 year
1 year

1 year

1800
425
75

45



