## Average daily census of hospitals with Schools of Nursing 1929

## TENATIVE CLASSIFICATION OF NORTH CAROLINA SCHOOLS OF NURSING. 1929 $\,$

Grouped according to the daily average of patients.

	associating to the	,	
Group, 100 – 125 pts.		Daily Average	
Watts Hospital	Durham		112
Group, 90– 100 pts.		Daily Average	
James Walker Memorial Hospital	Wilmington		91
Group, 80 – 90 pts.		Daily Average	
Rex Hospital	Raleigh		81
Presbyterian Hospital	Charlotte		80
Group, 70 – 80 pts.		Daily Average	
Asheville Mission Hospital	Asheville		77
City Memorial Hospital	Winston-Salem		76
*Lincoln Hospital	Durham		71
Group, 60 – 70 pts.		Daily Average	
St. Leo's Hospital	Greensboro		69
New Charlotte Sanatorium	Charlotte		69
Highsmith Hospital	Fayetteville		64
Group, 50 – 60 pts.		Daily Average	
Roanoke Rapids Hospital	Roanoke Rapids		58
St. Peter's Hospital	Charlotte		56
High Point Hospital	High Point		55
Park View Hospital	Rocky Mount		55
Baptist Hospital	Winston-Salem		54
*St. Agnes' Hospital	Raleigh		54
Group, 40 – 50 pts.		Daily Average	
Salisbury Hospital	Salisbury		48
Aston Park Hospital	Asheville		46
Wesley Long Hospital	Greensboro		45
Mercy Hospital Char	Charlotte		45
Pittman Hospital	Fayetteville		45
Clinic Hospital	Greensboro		44

Baker Sanatorium	Lumberton	41		
Group, 30 – 40 pts.	Daily Average			
Biltmore Hospital	Biltmore	31		
Davis Hospital	Statesville	35		
Martin Memorial Hospital	Mount Airy	30		
Rutherford Hospital	Rutherfordton	30		
Guilford General Hospital	High Point	30		
Thompson Memorial Hospital	Lumberton	30		
Group, 20 – 30 pts. Daily Average				
Central Carolina Hospital	Sanford	27		
Shelby Hospital	Shelby	26		
Rocky Mt. Sanatorium	Rocky Mount	26		
Richard Baker Hospital	Hickory	23		
Mary Elizabeth Hospital	Raleigh	22		
Anson Sanatorium	Wadesboro	20		
* Colored Hospital				
	Group - Special Hospitals Length of Affiliation			
State Hospital, Dix Hill	Mental	1 year		
North Carolina Sanatorium	Tuberculosis	1 year		
Highland Hospital	Nervous & Mental	1 year		
Appalachian Hall Hospital	Nervous & Mental	1 year		
Address of Hospitals  Bed Capacity				
State Hospital, Dix Hill,	Raleigh,	1800		
North Carolina Sanatorium	Sanatorium	425		
Highland Hospital	Asheville	75		
Appalachian Hall Hospital	Asheville	45		